505704656 10/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5751466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLING CARPENTER	07/25/2014
RAN DAVIDI	07/25/2014
NICHOLAS MOURLAS	07/25/2014
TODD ATWOOD	07/30/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIRIS MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1633 OLD BAYSHORE HWY STE. 229
City:	BURLINGAME
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94010

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16378435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)715-1201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087151211

Email: jranieri@artegislaw.com, Algdocketing@artegislaw.com

ARTEGIS LAW GROUP LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 710 LAKEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 185 Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIRI0002USC1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. CAREY
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Carey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SIRI0002USC1C1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIRI0002USC1C1 Assignment#page2.tif source=SIRI0002USC1C1\_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050608 FRAME: 0844 505704656

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket Nos.: 504070.000002/ 504070.000004 Page 1 of 3		
	First Named Inventor: Colin Carpenter		
	Title: MULTI-OBJECTIVE RADIATION THERAPY SELECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD		

WHEREAS, we, Colin Carpenter, a United States. citizen, residing at 230 Park Ave, San Carlos, CA 94070, Ran Davidi, a Israeli citizen, residing at 1254 Klee Court., Sunnyvale, CA 94087, Nicholas Mourlas, a United States citizen, residing at 128 Bonny Street, Mountain View, CA 94043, and Todd Atwood, a United States citizen, residing at 1052 Pine Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled MULTI-OBJECTIVE RADIATION THERAPY SELECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/310,925, filed June 20, 2014; and an International Application entitled MULTI-OBJECTIVE RADIATION THERAPY SELECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified by International Application No. PCT/US2014/043474, filed June 20, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Siris Medical, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, and having an address of 128 Bonny Street, Mountain View, CA 94043 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application numbers of the applications when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	Attorn	ey Docket Nos.: 504070.000002/	
	220010	504070.000004	Page 2 of 3
ASSIGNMENT	First N	lamed Inventor: Colin Carpenter	
	Title:	MULTI-OBJECTIVE RADIATIO	N THERAPY
	**************	SELECTION SYSTEM AND ME	INOU
			•
		Colin Carpenter	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT	Date 7/25/2014	
	#21M X		
TATE OF			
OUNTY OF			
subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notar	y		
ublic, his day of, 2014.			
uay or			
Notary Public			
(SEAL)			
		Mr. Duinol	
		Kap Davidi	
		Date 7/25/2014	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	Date	
STATE OF)			
: SS.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Note Public,			
this day of, 2014.			
S/ B.J.C.	<del></del>		
Notary Public			
Notary Public (SEAL)			
-			
-			

	**********			
		ey Docket Nos.: 504070.000002/ 504070.000004	Page 3 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Colin Carpenter			
	Title:	MULTI-OBJECTIVE RADIATION SELECTION SYSTEM AND ME		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGM  STATE OF		Nicholas Mourias  Date 29 July 2014		
Public, this day of, 2014.	y			
Notary Public (SEAL)				
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGM	1ENT	Todd Atwood Date 7/30/14		
STATE OF				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Nota Public, this day of, 2014.	гу			
Notary Public				
(SEAL)				
119 54399495 (H				

PATENT REEL: 050**6**06 FRAME: 08**57** 

RECORDED: 00/02/2019